All mobile home or travel trailer tie downs must be installed in accordance with the 
manufacturer’s specifications or where no such specifications exist, said tie downs shall be 
locate d in footings or foundation piers and must have a holding capacity of four thousand 
eight hundred (4,800) to five thousand seven hundred (5,700) pounds.  

5. Skirting 
Every mobile home shall be skirted or otherwise located so that the chassis is not visible and 
such skirting shall be in exterior materials that match or are otherwise compatible with the 
primary structure. All skirting shall be maintained so as not to provide harborage for rodents

[...]

the sign structure and the ground elevation at the base of the sign. The grade shall not be 

artificially changed solely to affect the sign height measurement. No sign shall be erected to a 

height greater than shown in the tables of this Section except for that of a permanent free 

standing sign located within one hundred and sixty-five feet (165’) of the right-of-way line of 

an interstate highway or freeway of which may be erected to a height of not more than forty 

feet (40’) above grade level of such thoroughfare.  

3. Sign Number Calculation 

In calculating the total number of signs on any property, both permanent and temporary signs

[...]

Said sign will be allowed in the highway commercial corridor, except in a recognized 

scenic byway of the State or Nation.  

ii. Said sign shall be oriented to be primarily visible from those streets designated in 

the highway commercial corridor.  

iii. Said sign shall be located no closer than one thousand two hundred linear feet 

(1,200’) from a pre-existing off-premises advertising sign.  

iv. Said sign shall not be located less than five hundred feet (500’) from a Residential 

District or public park.  

v. Said sign shall not be located, constructed, or extended into any public right-of-way.

[...]

No sign shall exceed fifty feet (50’) in height except a sign can be a maximum of sixty 

feet (60’) in height when it abuts a highway which is elevated ten feet (10’) or more 

above grade. 

d. Area 

i. No sign shall contain more than two (2) sides, nor shall the total display surface area 

for each side exceed six hundred and seventy five (675) square feet. The two (2) 

sides shall face in opposite directions. “Opposite” shall, in addition to its ordinary 

meaning include V-shaped signs when not more than fifteen feet (15’) separates the 

open side of the display surface.  

H. Vehicle Signs

[...]

The Director may require that the applicant provide 

a parking study for determination of off-street parking requirements.  

3. Maximum Number of Spaces Permitted 

Any use categorized as “commercial” or “industrial” in the above table shall provide no more 

than one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the minimum number of off-street 

vehicle parking spaces established in the table, unless an exception is approved by the 

Director under the following guidelines: 

a. The proposed use experiences unique characteristics of low parking turnover;